
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3057

ANSWERED ON 12
TH

 MARCH, 2020


CONTRIBUTION BY STATES ON COST OF LAND ACQUISITION


3057. SHRI NALIN KUMAR KATEEL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has issued any guidelines prescribing the percentage of contribution by the State Governments on cost of land acquisition for National Highways;

(b) if so, the ratio of State and Union Government in sharing the said cost;

(c) the total amount spent on land acquisition for NHs in the State of Karnataka during the last three years, district and year-wise; and

(d) the total number of persons who have received compensations along with the area of land acquired for the purpose?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b) The National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has issued a guideline dated 30.07.2019 regarding alternative mechanisms to fund Land Acquisition Cost. The guidelines prescribes for sharing the cost of Land Acquisition for the unviable projects to make them viable and for all Projects in urban areas like Ring Roads/ Bypasses. If a State Government agrees, a Memorandum of understanding is signed between the NHAI and the State Government(s) to contribute towards the Land Acquisition for the identified projects.

(c) The total amount spent on land acquisition for NHs in the State of Karnataka during the last three years, are at Annexure.

(d) Total Number of persons who have received compensation are 33,297 and total area of land acquired is 6176.51 Ha.


https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Memorandum_of_understanding
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Memorandum_of_understanding
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Memorandum_of_understanding


Annexure

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (C) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 3057 ANSWERED ON 12.03.2020 ASKED BY SHRI NALIN KUMAR KATEEL

REGARDING CONTRIBUTION BY STATES ON COST OF LAND ACQUISITION


Sr. No.
Name of the

District

Amount spent on Land Acquisition for NHs in Karnataka (in crore)

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20*

1 Bangalore Rural 106.22 298.58 218.48

2 Bangalore Urban 331.36 171.47 258.54

3 Belagavi 2.8 13.01 42.65

4 Bellary 27.3078 18.91 42.25

5 Bidar 1.55 4.34 5.2869

6 Chamarajanagara 12.45 11.38 18.22

7 Chikkaballapura 0 0.36 0.008

8 Chikkamagaluru 0 18.14 328.42

9 Chitradurga 42.17 140.18 307.06

10 Dakshin Kannada 77.44 68.53 39.11

11 Davangere 1.08 14.82 20.2

12 Dharwad 37.9 54.49 64.12

13 Gadag 24.89 51.82 45.33

14 Hassan  68.52 106.52 129.29

15 Haveri 0.04 2.1 6.29

16 Kalburgi 1.46 0.45 13.60

17 Kolar 73.17 170.17 38.67

18 Koppal 22.07 51.7 58.65

19 Mandya 155.95 393.19 403.73

20 Mysore 37.47 22.85 49.67

21 Ramanagara 529.52 361.94 407.33

22 Shivamogga 0 0 128.62

23 Tumkur 0 14.92 293.33

24 Udupi 57.26 20.77 5.55

25 Uttara Kannada 42.04 73.97 32.15

26 Vijayapura 0.44 0 0

27 Yadgir - - 12.2583

*Till February, 2020

*****

